## SECTION 00 11 16

## INVITATION TO BIDDERS

Sealed BIDS, in duplicate, will be received by the Town of Henderson, 138 Henderson Road, Henderson, Maryland 21640 for the **Henderson Street Upgrades**, **Contract No. 2417A002.B01**. Bids will be accepted by the Town of Henderson until 5:00PM, on November 4, 2024, at which time they will be opened publicly and read aloud.

The work includes the reconstruction of three streets in the Town of Henderson: Cook Street, Bell Street, and Mill Street. The work includes rehabilitating the streets, installing a new pavement section, regrading shoulders and grassed areas, and installing storm drain pipe.

Copies of the CONTRACT DOCUMENTS can be examined at Davis, Bowen & Friedel, Inc., copies of the CONTRACT DOCUMENTS may be obtained at the office of Davis, Bowen & Friedel, Inc., 601 E. Main St., Suite 100, Salisbury, Maryland 21804, (410) 543-9091 upon payment of \$25.00 for each non-refundable set. The CONTRACT DOCUMENTS are also available in electronic format. Checks should be made payable to **Davis, Bowen & Friedel, Inc.** 

The right is reserved as the interest of the Town of Henderson may appear, to reject any and all bids, to waive any informality or irregularity in bids received, and to accept or reject any items of any bid.

Interested BIDDERs are encouraged to attend a pre-bid meeting to be held on September 19, 2024 at 10:00 AM at the Town of Henderson, 138 Henderson Road, Henderson, Maryland 21640.

Minority Business Enterprises (MBE), Disadvantaged Business Enterprises (DBE) and Women-Owned Business Enterprises (WBE) will be afforded full opportunity to submit bids on this contract and will not be subject to discrimination on the basis of race, color, national origin or sex in consideration of this award.

Town of Henderson

By: Ms. Sandra M. Cook Mayor

END OF SECTION